

Parks & Recreation Committee - Board of Representatives

Jennifer Matheny, Chair

Daniel R. Sandford, Vice Chair

Notice of Meeting

Date: Thursday, April 18, 2024
Time: 7:00 p.m. This meeting will be held remotely and can be accessed by computer, tablet or smartphone at <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/i/88337112148;</u> or
Place: at <u>www.zoom.com</u> – Webinar ID: 883 3711 2148; or by telephone at 1 646 558 8656 – Webinar ID: 883 3711 2148

The Parks & Recreation Committee will meet as indicated above. The agenda is as follows:

Item No.	Description	Invitee(s) or Designee(s)
1. <u>PR31.031</u>	REVIEW; Parking Practices at Scalzi Park. 03/07/24– Submitted by Rep. Moore	F. Petise T. Lombardo
2. <u>PR31.032</u>	APPROVAL; of adding "Home of the Stamford Stars" to the current sign at Cove Island Beach. 04/03/24 – Submitted by Rep. Matheny	K. Murray M. Hollas P. Gould C. Quinlin
3. <u>PR31.033</u>	RESOLUTION and <u>Approval of Public Hearing</u> ; Amending the City of Stamford Parks and Recreation Commission Parks & Recreation Facility Regulations, per Code §175-1 <i>(adopted by the Board of Representatives <u>Res. 3889</u>) 03/20/24 – Approved by Parks & Recreation Commission 04/17/24 – To be Considered by Parks & Recreation Commission 04/03/24 – Submitted by Rep. Matheny</i>	TO BE HELD
4. <u>PR31.034</u>	RESOLUTION; Authorizing the Acceptance of Gift of a Seward Johnson Sculpture from the River Bend Center, LLC. 04/03/24 – Submitted by Rep. Matheny	L. Turner